2-[2-(Ethoxymethoxy)benzylidene]-1H-inden-1,3(2H)-dione (3)
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Figure S1. 'H NMR (CDCls, 400 MHz) spectrum of compound 3.



2-[2-(Ethoxymethoxy)benzylidene]-1H-inden-1,3(2H)-dione (3)
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Figure S2. 13C NMR (CDCls, 100 MHz) spectrum of compound 3.



B +TOF MS: 0.2181 to 0.3855 min from Sample 35 (da868-ESI) of 02_08_18.wiff different calibrations (DuoSpray () Max. 1.2e4 cps.
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Figure S3. HRMS spectrum of compound 3
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Figure S4. IR spectrum of compound 3.



2-[2-(Ethoxymethoxy)phenyl]spiro[cyclopropane-1,2'-indene]-1',3'-dione (4)
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Figure S5. 'H NMR (CDCls, 400 MHz) of compound 4.



2-[2-(Ethoxymethoxy)phenyl]spiro[cyclopropane-1,2'-indene]-1',3'-dione (4)
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Figure S6. 1*C NMR (CDCls, 100 MHz) of compound 4.



T: FTMS + ¢ ESI Full ms [100.00-1000.00]
100 277.0856

95-
90
85
80~
75
70-
65~
60
55—
50

N
T
|

Relative Abundance

N w w SN
D T
RN

233.0596 | 278.0890

P RN
o o1 O

159.0440

231.0805 323.1277

45.1
] ] | . s P9 ees.1731
AT I T A | P M T YR P T L |

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
Figure S7, HRMS spectrum of compound 4. m/z
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Figure S8. IR spectrum of 4.
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